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Time : 3 Hours Max. Marks : 70

lnstruction : Answer should be written completely either in
English or in Kannada.

SECTION _ A

1 . Answer any five sub-questions from the following. Each correct answer carries
two marks. (5x2=10)

a) Write the name of the below given Schedule relating to Banking Accounts ?

1) Schedule - B

2) Schedule - 5.

b) what do you understand by Ex-Dividend and cum-Dividend ?

c) Write two objectives of Farm Accounting.

d) Which is main body which regulates lnsurance Company ?

e) State the methods of lnflation Accounting.

f) What is current investment ?

g) State two types of lnsurance.

SECTION _ B

Answer any three questions from the following. Each correct answer carries

6 marks. '{! (3x6=18)

2. ln Final Accounts of Banking Company, under which Schedules are the

following items appear.
. Borrowing from SBI
. Unclaimed dividend
. Money at call and short notice
. Saving Bank Deposit Account
. Profit on sale of investment
. Acceptance from customers. 
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3. From the information given below, prepare a Crop
ProfiUloss made by the farmer:

Particulars

Opening Stock :

. Grains

. Seeds and fertilizers

Purchases :

. Seeds

. Fertilizers

Sale of grain

Grain distributed as wages

Wages paid in cash

Grains consumed by Proprietor

Repairs and Maintenance

Crop insurance

Closing Stock :

. Grains

. Seeds and feftilizers

. Claims by death

. Claims by,'maturity i -

. Annuitie$r ' '

. Surrenders

. Bonus in cash ; -

. Bonus in reduction of premium

Additional lnformation :

. Further bonus in reduction of premium

. Claims recovered under re-insurance

Ill]ilil ilil iltiltiltilil tilrril

Account to ascertain the

Amount
Rs.

3,000

4,500

1,500

4,500

25,000

3,000

2,500

2,000

1,500

500

6,500

5,500

4. From the following information calculate the benefit paid as per lnsurance
Regulation Act, 1938 :

Rs.

8,41,400

5,25,000

2,25,000

1,52,200

18,800

9,45,000

10,000

85,000
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5. Prepare Revenue AcCounts in the proper statutory form, relating to Guha

lnsurance company Ltd. for the year ended 31-03-2017 from the following

figures :

Particulars

Claims bY death

Claims by maturitY

Premium

Transfer fees

Consideration for annuity granted

Annuity paid

Bonus paid in cash

Expenses of Management

Commission

lnterest, Dividend etc.'

lncome tax there on

Surrender

Bonus in reduction of Premium

Dividend paid to shareholders

Life Assurance fund

6. Explain the various method of lnflation Accounting.

Amount
Rs.

75,220

35,100

9,55,000

500

85,650

48,280

1,850

28,150

11,200

1,25,550

25,150

12,140

850

6,500

18,12,000

SECTION - C

Answer any three questions from the following. Each correct answer carries

14 marks' 'l'' - (3x14=421

7. Union Bank of lndia Ltd. presents its Ledger balances on 31 -03-2A21' Prepare

Profit and Loss fuc and Balance sheet of the bank.

Particulars Amount

Rs.

Loans 2'oo'ooo

Cash credit 50'000
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Overdraft

Premises

lnvestment

Salaries

General expenses

Rent, Rates and Taxes

Director's fees

Stock of stationery

Bills purchased

Cash in hand

Cash with RBI

Money at call

Share capital
I

Reserve fund

Current Account

Fixed deposit

Saving Bank deposit

Cash certifigpte

Profit and Loss Account

lnterest and discount

lnterim dividend

Share in company

Recurring deposits

1-04-2014 (C0

IillllililililfliltilllltiltI

35,000

5,000

4,00,000

28,000

27,400

2,300

1,900

8,500

46,000

1,00,000

93,000

80,000

5,00,000

2,50,000

1,00,000

1,25,000

25,000

25,000

16,000

1,28,000

17,000

50,ooo

20,000

-4-



lflillllllllllllllllllllllllllllll -5'

Other information :

1) Provide for doubtf ul debt Rs' 5,000'

2) lnterest receivable on investment Rs' 8'000'

3) UnexPired discounts Rs' 380'

4) lnterim dividend declared was 4"/o actuals'

5) Endorsement and guarantee Rs' 1'00'000'

6)AdditionalmadetopremisesduringtheyearRs.l0,000.

7) Depreciate premises at 5% on opening balance'

B. From the following Trial Balance of a farmer, prepare Trading and Profit and

LossAccountandBalanceSheetason3l.tMarch2o2o.

Debit Balance

Opening Stock :

- Cattle 76,000

- PaddY 48,000

- Cattle feed 6,500

- Fertilizers 10.000 1 ,40,500

Purchases :

- Cattle 20,000

- Seeds 3,500

- Fertilizers 5,000

- Cattle feed 9.200 37,700

Crop expenses :

Labour

Other direct

8,600

expenses 1.200 9,800

Cattle exPenses :

- Medicines 3,000

- Labour 8,500

- Dairy
expenses 3.0!0 14,500

Amount Credit Balance

Rs.
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Amount
Rs.

1,40,000

97,000

50.000 2,87,000

65,000

3,99,500

Sales :

- Dairy Products

- PaddY

- Cattle

Creditors

Capital
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General expenses

Land

Machinery

Cash at bank

Itililflililtllliltillllilil

4,000

4,00,000

1,20,000

25,000

7,51,500 7,51,501
Adjustments :

1) closing stock : cattle Rs. 96,000, paddy Rs. 7,500, cattle feed Rs. 4,oob
and Fertilizers Rs. 3,000.

2) Provid e 1O"h deprecation on machinery.

3) The proprietor has consumed the following items out of his farm output :

Dairy product Rs. 7,000, wheat Rs. 5,000

9. The following are the Ledger balances of All people Life
Ltd. as on 31 -09-2022.

Particulars

Premium 
l

Life Assurance Fund as on 1-Og-2021

Claim paid

Claim admitted not paid

Consideration for annuity granted

lnterest Dividend and Rent 
,

lncome tax'bn interest and dividend

Annuities

Loss on sale of investment

Loan on policies

Surrenders

Reassurance premium

Building

-6-

lnsurance Company

Amount
Rs.

19,91,000

25,28,325

4,21,100

40,620

1,20,500

1,71J20

30,700

81,400

1,29,300

6,50,500

1,13,300

2,15,000

4,50,500
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Policies stamPs on hand

Mortgage in lndia

Bonus in reduction of Premium

Bonus in cash

lnvestment

Furniture

Commission

Expenses of Management

Cash and Bank balance

Outstanding Premium

Agent Balance (Dr.)

Outstanding exPenses

Share caPital

Dividend Paid to Shareholders

lnterest outstanding on investments

prepare the Final Accounts of the company and also take the following

adjustments into consideration :

a) Claims covered under re-insurance is Rs' 48,000'

b) Further Bonus in Reduction of Premium Rs' 5,500'

10. The following is the balances extracted from the Books of lndia General

lnsurance Co., as on 31 -03-2022:
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7,200

10,13,200

10,700

B,3oO

12,50,500

25,300

41,170

1,28,300

1,41,2g0

4,41,100

. 1,21,000

53,000

5,00,500

25,500

7,795

',|

Particulars

CIaims paid

Premium less reinsurance

Commission on reinsurance ceded

Commission Paid

Management exPenses

Reserue as on 1-4-2021

4,00,000 2,00,000

8,50,000 6,50,000

26,000

1 ,30,000 1,10,000

1,80,000 1,40,000

4,50,000 4,80,000

Fire
Rs.

Marine
Rs.
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Additional Reserve 1-4-2021 1,20,000 20,OOO
Claims outstanding 1-4-2021 S0,OO0 25,000
Premium outstanding 1-4-2021 60,000 3S,0OO
Depreciation on assets - Rs. 16,000

Loss on sale of investment _ Rs. 16,000

Audit fees - Rs. 25,000

Director fees - Rs. 70,000

lnterest, Dividend on investment _ Rs. 1,30,000.
Adjustments :

' Premium Outstanding on 31 -og-2o21fire is Rs. 60,000 and Marine is
Rs. 30,000.

' Reserve for unexpired risk to be maintained 50% on fire and 100% onmarine on Net premium.

' Additional reserve for fire to be maintained at 20% Net premium.

11' a) From the following information of Sri Lakshmi Bank, calculate rebate on thebills discounted, the account are closed on 81'r March 2022.
1

Date of the Bi' period Amount Rate of Discount
Rs.

15-10-2021 3 months 6,00,000 S%
10-01 -2022 4 months 5,50,000 6%12-02-2022 5 months 3,60,000 7%14-03-2022 2 months 6,50,000 B%

b) A Happy'Life lnsurance Company disclosed a fund of Rs. 20,00,000 on
31't March 2022 before taking the following into consideration :

1) A claim of Rs. 12,000 was intimated and admitted but not paid during theyear.

2) A claim of Rs. 8,000 outstanding in books for eight years is written back.
3) A premium of Rs. 1,000 is payabre under reinsurance.,
4) Reinsurance recoveries Rs. g5,0OO.

5) Bonus utirized in reduction of premium Rs. 5,000.
6) Agents commission to be paid Rs. 6,000.

-B-
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1 . #nc clndocd.e cub end-$ser1*gor. d.9 ioo$ad *gq od& erodrlqb. (5x2=10)

a) m.c3:d andrlqrl iouoqldod ddri pead:d demdulco: dnddludobo'

.\ *-.-J[J_B
I ) l^J(Yvo! 

eJ

2) derndq - 5.

b) a*E;doar $t ddf-Ecdoar d:ne-:d Oedl a$ erdrdDadooaQ:o ?

c) *ra Oa**$ odrddol ,rdd: e,ro{eddddludouro'

d) adD dodoo$d1 &oJ:c$iod dJ)$d io{oJnd;cb ?

e) deoduid o{d$ aPJdddle*,1.

d-{d doa* ;oddeob ?

adc add ld:ddd1eeru.

1

f)

s)

ddnd drdmdc.r *6* 4sleri en:$o:,. dg iocJDd w$dt* eg$ eodddr' (3x6=18)

Z. zrJro8onf dod&ojr eogd: sa.ddde, CDd demdulrid eEoS:O- €s ddnd eroddddl

dode6iorbdtd::
. SBI eod ad{q: ddoJ:dd: i

. d#* ddc:d e>zPod

. dd $dJ s& -^iroziddre-dea

. zq,ot" deded andoS:dlw9ierorb$d

. doadoJ: dnoao^ld enzJ

. ryddood 1ercd.

aqnrl - O
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3. ddrl Oead:d drE&eor:od drd& dnad en$/didd]$?Jddax,dedrw e3S aadot:d1
dojno* :

sdddd.)

udorpd croradr:

eaddrl$t)

zcer rlq;b ab* ddriro aldrldc

d,rad

dJa.

a

a

eDoe6rl$c:

. a)errldc

. dirloqdddc
pdrd dnoats

draOoJDn Oad odoiennd
deddddl dricb droddO_ mdeien nd

a

a

drgq zJoedx"

dn Oedd: deaiod ADdd iid,)

.frd& abd; odrdd
dd aab

$)r,$d roxadr:ttrl
Gndrridc

4. €r ddnd *Dbgobod adn &o$o$eo 6ior:d,
sro.zrod aln6 :

Jg

aa&& o d w{aiod dd:*rld.>

dr:ro o::d dro e-rd dd;, rld:

daorddrlsl>

E:d-drco

stroedn" drld)

$ea:dlo daddO_ zloedxn

dr,bdo dnbts:ur getuo$o daddo_

3,000

4,500

1,500

4,500

25,000

3,000

2,500

2,000

1,500

500

6,500

5,500

1938 d $uad md€:ld {osoerdddl

dJo.

8,41,400

5,25,000

2,25,000

1,52,200

18,800

9,45,000

10,000

85,000

zreegrldr $* dnrbaldrld.:

. ubcb-aab erao$O ab&ddo$end d ,drdd;
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S. €i ddnci ecE sodrl+od 31 -Og-2017 { tudrlood ddr{ rbuo a$r{
d o u o q :, C i o of n d uo d d u d. dro d d O- er cto o$ a:o d rid d1 d oln o r,.

qJJJ.J.
c"JcJ9I lY\,

mDDcd d*drld)
a:e1o.ot3 abood fudf rlqt,

Eea)o$o
drord# d:o*

daorddra*n dodeddofld
dmrdd aad9dennd

doedxn drlcb md.gdennd

&drddo$ duJfd'>

eJCJoerl

uan E&doar eaora

eo_uoaoSl dori

eddrm
gea:oJ:c dadde| Coedx"

de&eodod md8*d entPod

^ga! -,-?r -AC!(l^J wi^)J CJly'
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doah e,DDa36s'ri

dJog

dJo.

75,220

35,100

9,55,000

500

85,650

48,280

1,850

28,150

11,200

1,25,550

25,150

12,140

850

6,500

18,12,000

DqrDrl- :)

ddnd o1;;doadd.ln .+re ddferi w$ol. 4eidoo:nd eru$dt* 14 eoddd;. (3x1 4=421

7. C)ropo$C ?iD.,oro uf eoaCn Otut3csc d{eJd*on *rd#dq31 -O3-2021d0C>

d&ddaiDgd. zmrosd eD?.'J abq d{ A/c tbQ *r*:cf eetv dolno:u :

q-JJic.ir dOgc^JcJgl tV\, 
*;

6. dead:u;d sdd#g. Ddrddod: eed aqiDdddladol

;oe.:rldc

drlcb qat^r

t doag+1

2,00,000

50,000

35,000

l,'
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eJddsa

6 \^J-^.)aJUwc^Jd\/

ioudridc

Iffiililil|ililillilfftillflil

5,000

4,00,000

28,000

27,400

2,300

1,900

9,500

46,000

1,00,000

93,000

80,000

5,00,000

2,50,000

1,00,000

1,25,000

25,000

25,000

16,000

1,29,000

17,000

50,000

20,000

-12-

-d"q dqd*i,
zcaari, ddddc abq dorldd)

&derddd $e.r*d*b

eJe$d;oabldd saa"

Defrlddr $Oeoienfld
EroJre_ dddr
RBI uq drld)
dd dea

de& uodaad

eredq: &e

zoQ and

xrd dedcd

urJdod deded erupdeDrb.gd

ddd: $dnea dg,
cDd ab* did and 1 -04-2014 (Cr.)

"qrb* ocrEolrg

abdrodd enq:ood

dod&o$O_ doz,sd

abd:deiod deddrldc

edd dDbg : ,it

1) iodeoa{dsce.r do. 5,000 udnxr.

2) do. 8,OOO doadoC abeeJ,r,rbd uq.
3) ede aredd oolDob.grlsb do. gao.

a) $frrodd enqaodg 4yo unldoond.
5) qr$droedd ub* aDdo d,o. 1,OO,OOO.

6) do. 10,000 ddrdo_ da$;doo:nn uddoo{ dndeand.
7) udoqld iabdoeerddo- elddeode s% do_ddde dna.
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dJod
( Jcr.

udozPd xarur :

- znd:uod:
^fJ

- md:aad>
eJE"d

$oeorldc:

- m$and:
- areagrldo

- dirioudddr
a

- zrod:aad:
abedt

s3$ dtjzlst:
raa:rd

- dnrioaldrl$b 10.000

20,000
3,500
5,000

9.200

8,600

,. 1.200

B. d_rdd Ednd goJ)ef mrd{Pod, 31 de dnzrr 2o2o dod a-gmd tb* enef db{ d{
aad d:d; zareiff eurdldcln o,l.

Dr. dJog Cr.

dJa.

dnrnt^t :

76,000
48,000

6,500

m$aodc do. 96,000, ,iE dto' 7,500, d$ eroad do' 4'000

$dl AiriJou,rd do. 3,000.

2\ o$odgedddeorld d>eeJ 1OZ" iddeo$dludnxr'

3) dnoed$ d{mdrr Eutr$t^f&od dr ddnd d&ridd}dea'lqi'

{,o en:d$ dJo. 7,OOO, rioe6 dro' 5,000'

1,40,000
97,000
50.000 2,87,000

65,000

3,99,500

7,51,500

- €o *{Sd.:

"add ded d{,i$
rod>o-od> d{rt+b :

_ 8dddd,:

- raa;rd
- dro d{ri$

^oC>d, 
d{,i$

zfoa>
oJ:odgedddsoddJ,

zmrosde- dridJ

d?,$do dnEo9:

1) $Jz$.jd xartr :

3,000
8,500

3.000 14,500

4,000

4,00,000 
r

1,20,000
25,000

7,51,500

_ qjg

- m&emd:
nae.:rodd>

1,40,500 uoda;od

37,700

9,800
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d.r,df aad,Sdennd

d ,dyerab mdgdenne:.O .t ..

d.Jod

d/a.

18,91,000

25,28,325

4,21,100

40,620

1,20,500

1,71,120

30,700

81,400

1,28,300

6,50,500

1,13,300

2,15,000

4,50,500

7,200

10,13,200

10,700

8,300

12,50,500

25,300

41,170

1,28,300

1,41,290

4,41,100

1,21,000

53,000

5,00,500

25,500

7,795

9. 31-03-2022 dod eref &ede>6 eJrw" nd>rdin dodo otu[^ic"d dqd uDdeJo"ilsb 6r
ddndo.Bd.

addrl$b

gea:oJ:o

1-03-2021 dod ded eab cte

dmrddqn doriedienfid
?Ja sDryrod abd? ?roBri

"qd:Q 
mepodd d:ee3 er6?o$ dOri

daardddsb
doadoc dnoar^ldO_ d{
mOxrrld abeod xne.r

edrdrea
abE ?iddd gearo$o
dp,:d

{,olrO_ &e8rld $drl$b
6odddO_ etddhd
&e&:oJ:o daddO_ elo edxi"

drlcb droddO_ uloedxn

uodand
aedoedddeadq;t)

eJc3loerl i

&drd#oJ: d{,i*b
ddcb ab* zua,od ?iDrdq,

"qEob 
getuoJ:o

adoof EDrdq (Or.)
?roE e,D9a&d d?3dd)

?,t

ded: uodarod

ded:aadori enqnodddl aadodenfl d
droGdo$ abeod DquroS
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dodooJ: erogab aoddd$*dolnol d)t ddnd da$.do dDbgrlddlid dorieadrl

drld:dloe '

a) d:&-c$c$ erao1>O-t-drtooad:d d$*dd': do' 48'000'

zl) ge iJctc dadde- tbqq utoed;:" dro' 5'500'

10. 31 .03-2022 doc> N{ejqf .aoacD uddc "a$,dq, dod&ou:od djoddrioJ:end

=ii'Is: +s ddndda :

aJJJrfr
,i9Ill!

cdg:,d d$dildr

letuo$o dad: $&a"i>

*&Dfio$ d:eod da:io" &edennd

da:do" mdedennd

Odrdma d#do

1-4-2021 doi! taouooxl

dz$,rdo a:eie:> 1-4-2021

1-4-2021dod: m$ erueadrd fudf rld)

!,eDoJ:c zD6 1 -4-2021

i+dd e:e ed idd* - dro' 16,000

-15-

z3o3

J^t Je,.

4,00,000

8,50,000

26,000

1,30,000

1,80,000

4,50,000

1,20,000

50,000

60,000

nd))d
Jrl Jcr.

2,00,000

6,50:00:

1,10,000

1,40,000

4,80,000

20,000

25,000

35,000

docrct d>ou:d d4 - dro' 16,000

rrGuf d,:e;' - do. 25,000

&ierJdd d:e'- do. 70,000

zJG, dieGdc$ c:eOd erozfood

dLbdO dnb9:
. ; -og-2o21dcd: ?trE erueo&d gea:oJ:o {cn dro' 60'000 S*

abd,ro" dra. 30,000 sfld'

.p{d$etuoJ:ode-uioEo$d:eej50%$dlrorldd{1oo%ddrleldqa:edd
uamod:a*h D:eier:.

. z3o.&non dt^$.rdo a:eis:20% e{d $etuoJ:odo- Cdrbiujed:'

- dlo. 1,30,000.
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edQ dJod

&;
3 Eorlsbri$b 6,00,000

4 Eorldcrldc 5,5O,OOO

5 ,BorlgbrldJ 3,60,000

2 .9odd;rl*b 6,50,000

Iililillfiililtililtlffiililillt

1 1. a) 9e esJ unrou"d * ddnd dnae$od, oc:>ol:Eo$ zeefdd oo:nor:eo$e
e3{ac*, andot:d1 31de dnzrr 2Oz2 docb dl{ennd.
ubdJodo$ Ooaod

15-10-2021

10-01 -2022

12-02-2022

14-03-2022

oatao3)g dd

5%

6%

10/t/o

B%

b) iodoed (Happy) ded e*D dodpolr: * ddndddddldodmdri dricbdodcrd
dodo31 dnzf r 2022 doeb dro. 2O,OO,O0O Ceo$dluedodda,:,C:
1) 12,000 drD. dd fudy"Q esdeDnd $Q ledoiennd sdd ttrdO

aadSienRe.:_.

2) oot^u ddrriqod drddrldO uos "a&d B,OOO d.6.dd fud:oed1 ui:$
udoJ:e>nd.

3) .gea:o$o ab&aab eraoJ:O_ dro. 1,000 mdeiaieuorbQd.

+) abd;a* *Xoen.a dJo. S5,OO0.

5) getuoJro do. 5,000 daddO z.ioedxr udiennd.

6) andeizJerod &dot^f da:do" 6,000 dro.

i

,[{


